

S.C.-86/2025.

Order No.04.

Dated: 23.09.2025:

Today is fixed for production.

Bail petn. is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Perused the C.D.

Regard had to the nature of allegation as well as materials available in C.D.

Prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till 04.11.25.

To date for production & consideration of charge.

Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home is to physically produce the accused on dt. fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home for information & compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.