

S. T.-01(11)2025.

Order No.06.

Dated: 13.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present.

Thereafter, witness Mariam Bewa is examined in full and cross-examination of PW-2 is declined.

Fix 17.04.2026 and 18.04.2026 for further evidence.

Therefore, bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present and raised his formal objection.

From the testimony of the victim and her grand-mother PW-2, nothing incriminating transpires against the accused person.

Ld. Advocate of the accused has verbally submitted that no bail petition is pending or rejected by the Hon'ble Court.

Therefore, taking all these aspects into accused, prayer for bail is allowed.

Accused may find bail of Rs.4,000/- with two registered sureties of Rs.2,000/- each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Sealdah id to J/C.

If on bail, to date for appearance.

Accused to remain present on date fixed by the Court henceforth without fail.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, in-Charge GRP File, Sealdah, for information and necessary action.

To date.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:- 13.03.2026.

Copy of order sheet sent to the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, in-Charge GRP File, Sealdah, for information and necessary action.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.